2000 CENSUS SUMMARY FILE 1 DEMOGRAPHIC CHARACTERISTICS

School District: 04519--AMHERST EX VILL SCHOOL DISTRICT

Total Population
Persons of Only One Race
White
Black/African American
American Indian/Alaskan Native
Asian

Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander

Some Other Race
Person of Two or More Races

Hispanic/Latino Population (All Races)

Sex by Age (Persons Under 20 Years
Total

Under 1 Year 229
1 Year 265
2 Years 283
3 Years 283
4 Years 283
5 Years 347
6 Years 354
7 Years 322
8 Years 341
9 Years 360
10 Years 376
11 Years 332
12 Years 335
13 Years 345
14 Years 344
15 Years 308
16 Years 328
17 Years 356
18 Years 301
19 Years 210

Person in Households

Total Housing Units
Occupied (i.e., households)
Vacant

Tenure: Total Households
Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Households by Size: Total
1-Person Households
2-Person Households
3-Person Households
4-Person Households
5-Person Households
6-Person Households
7-or-More Person Households

old)

8,596
7,001
1,505

SCHOOL DISTRICT PROFILE

22,606
22,314

21,390

347

45

166

1

365

292
1,065

Male Female
114 115
146 119
144 139
139 144
142 141
170 177
175 179
177 145
187 154
190 170
197 179
158 174
158 177
175 170
175 169
144 164
173 155
187 169
154 147
99 111
22,138

8,898

8,596

302

Person per
Household
2.58

2.68

2.07

8,596

1,965

2,935

1,491

1,469

534

151

51

Source: 2000 Census of Population and Housing, Summary

Presence of Own Children by Household Size and Type

Total

1-Person Households
Male Householders
Female Householders

2-or-More Person Households

Family Households

Married Couple Families

With Own Children Under Age 18 Years

No Own Children Under Age 18 Years
Other Families

Male Householder, No Wife Present

With Own Children Under Age 18 Years

No Own Children Under Age 18 Years
Female Householder, No Husband Present
With Own Children Under Age 18 Years

No Own Children Under Age 18 Years
Nonfamily Households

Male Householders
Female Householders
Subtotal of Households with Own Children
Under Age 18 Years

Living Arrangements of Persons Under Age 18 Years

Total

In Households
Householder or Spouse
Related Child

Own Child
In Married Couple Family
In Other Family

Male Householder, No Wife

Female Householder, No Husband

Other Relatives
Grandchild
Other Relatives

Nonrelatives

In Group Quarters
Institutionalized Population
Noninstitutionalized Population

Household Type by Age of Householder

Total
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder

15-24
25-34
35-44
45-54
55-64
65-64
75-84

Years
Years
Years
Years
Years
Years
Years

85 & Over

Total
8,596

226
1,207
1,999
1,996
1,258
1,017

731

162

Family
6,353
120
923
1,655
1,594
966
663
376

56

8,596
1,965
797
1,168
6,631
6,353
5,315
2,405
2,910
1,038
256
142
114
782
439
343
278
181
97

2,986

5,791
5,791

5,708
5,455
4,554
901
210
691
253
225
28

83

o O o

Non-
Family
2,243
106
284
344
402
292
354
355
106
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